OWNER’S MANUAL
Select Series Trailer Winches
Thoroughly read manual furnished with this product and be familiar with
controls. Do not allow individuals to operate winch without understanding
safe operation and procedures for equipment.
21099-01 RevA February, 2026
P7040104r6 Printed in USA May, 2022
OWNER'S MANUAL

 load. Handle can spin freely and cause severe injury or death if
not properly secured.
 ALWAYS ensure all (3) mounting bolts are properly torqued prior
 to use. Bolt torques should be routinely checked with normal
trailer maintenance.
NEVER release load without securing crank arm.
SPECIFICATIONS
Model Type Part Number Capacity Crank Arm
Length
Speed Gear
Ratio
Three or Two
Position
Select Series
600
21400-W-0600-6-Z-R 600 lb 6” One
Speed 3.2 : 1 THREE: Forward,
Reverse, Free
Select Series
800
21400-W-0800-6-Z-R 800 lb 6” One
Speed 3.2 : 1 THREE: Forward,
Reverse, Free
Select Series
1000
21400-W-1000-8-Z-R 1000 lb 6” or 8” One
Speed 4.1 : 1 THREE: Forward,
Reverse, Free
Select Series
1200
21400-W-1200-8-Z-R 1200 lb 6” or 8” One
Speed 4.1 : 1 THREE: Forward,
Reverse, Free
Select Series
1400
21400-W-1400-8-Z-R 1400 lb 6” or 8” One
Speed 4 : 1 THREE: Forward,
Reverse, Free
Select Series
1600
21400-W-1600-8-Z-R 1600 lb 6” or 8” One
Speed 4 : 1 THREE: Forward,
Reverse, Free
Select Series
1800
21400-W-1800-8-Z-R 1800 lb 6” or 8” Two
Speed
HIGH: 4 : 1
LOW: 8.1 : 1
THREE: Forward,
Reverse, Free
Select Series
2000
21400-W-2000-8-Z-R 2000 lb 6” or 8” Two
Speed
HIGH: 4 : 1
LOW: 8.1 : 1
THREE: Forward,
Reverse, Free
Select Series
2500
21400-W-2500-8-Z-R 2500 lb 6” or 8” Two
Speed
HIGH: 4 : 1
LOW: 8.1 : 1
THREE: Forward,
Reverse, Free
Select Series
3200
21400-W-3200-11-Z-R 3200 lb 9” or 11” Two
Speed
HIGH: 4.4 : 1
LOW: 9.3 : 1
TWO: Forward &